

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31473/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in WA No. 1585/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUDA HARITHA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERLAPATI VEERA LAKSHMI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu,Adv.
Ms. Nalini Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request by the learned counsel for the
respondent, the matter is adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER