

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8702 OF 2010

GUDA HARITHA RANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ERLAPATI VEERA LAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order dt. 1.10.2010)

Date: 30/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chava Badrinath Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Nalini Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Y.M.Kavitha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThe last para of the order dated 1/10/2010 shall  
be read as under:"The interim stay granted on 8/2/2010  
stands vacated but we direct that the election  
of the respondent abide the final decision of  
the appeal."

I.A. for clarification is accordingly allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER